ended December 31, 2010 and the year ended December 31, 2009, assuming the WTI acquisition had been completed as of January 1, 2009:

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2010

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2009
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue $ 84,316 $ 60,427
Net income $ 25,738 $ 5,838
Net income allocable to common stockholders $ 5,186 $ �
Earnings per share�basic $ 1.02 $ �
Earnings per share�diluted $ 0.61 $ �

The unaudited pro forma consolidated results were prepared using the acquisition method of accounting and are based on the historical financial
information of the Company and WTI, reflecting the results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2010 and 2009. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated results are not necessarily indicative of what our consolidated results of operations actually would have been had we
completed the acquisition as of the beginning of each period presented. In addition, the unaudited pro forma consolidated results do not purport
to project the future results of operations of the combined company nor do they reflect the expected realization of any cost savings associated
with the acquisition.

3. Investments in Marketable Securities

The following table summarizes the investments by investment category as of December 31, 2011:

Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses Fair Value

Available-for-sale securities:
US treasury securities $ 24,153 $ 4 $ (1) $ 24,156
Municipal bonds 40,080 195 (3) 40,272
Corporate notes/bonds 20,150 12 (300) 19,862
Certificate of deposit 1,000 �  (2) 998
Variable rate demand notes 1,000 3 �  1,003

Edgar Filing: INPHI Corp - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 96

Commercial papers 994 1 �  995
Asset backed securities 2,000 �  (3) 1,997

Total investments $ 89,377 $ 215 $ (309) $ 89,283

74

Edgar Filing: INPHI Corp - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

Inphi Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements�(Continued)

(Dollars in thousands except share and per share amounts)

As of December 31, 2011, we had 24 investments that were in an unrealized loss position for less than 12 months. The gross unrealized losses on
these investments at December 31, 2011 were due to changes in interest rates and determined to be temporary in nature. The Company reviews
the investments to identify and evaluate investments that have an indication of possible other-than-temporary impairment. Factors considered in